FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	RE 10-30-	Batant and Tradamark Office
	T jiji ji ji jiji ji ji ji ji ji ji ji ji	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner o	<del>▼</del> 10086	5016 Ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	I Faleline and Trans.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 55
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
REWLETT TACIONS CONT.	10 05 00	we have his second
	10-25-98	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	<ul><li>Association</li><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul>	City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>Ca</u> ZIP: <u>0890</u>
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Cali.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🙆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ————————————————————————————————————
		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment	Merger	Other
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Evenution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ※■  **EKNo**
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Cores
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE		
	Additional numbers at	l tached? ⊠ Yes    □ No
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be	mailed:	registrations involved: 81
Name: Henry Klein		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 2,040.00
		☐ Enclosed
5670 Wilsh	ire Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2100		08-2025
City: Los Angeles St	ate: Ca ZIP: 90036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		A
M. Iris Hess	m. e	fuis Less October 15, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not cetac	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
10/29/1998 DNGUYEN 00000190 082025	7470Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments		
V 05 EC:485 S000.00 CH	Washington, D.C.	1
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate		
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,		
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
	•	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0544

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Page 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Application
Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Application Number		Mark
74/300542	7/30/92	JUMBO TRAKKER
74/687584	6/12/95	PAVILION
74/709024	7/31/95	PRINTSMART
74/711669	8/7/95	OB TRACEVUE
74/714526	8/11/95	TESTSPAN
74/720358	8/25/95	SMARTCLOCK DESIGN
74/728978	9/14/95	LOGICDART
74/728979	9/14/95	MULTIPROBE
75/032809	12/14/95	SPEEDPAD
75/048004	1/24/96	HP VISUALIZE
75/066504	3/1/96	AD
75/066505	3/1/96	ACOUSTIC DENSITOMETRY
75/066507	3/1/96	SNAPLED
75/094753	4/26/96	VIRTUAL VAULT
75/114284	6/4/96	TESTCORE
75/114289	6/4/96	TESTEXEC
75/117238	6/11/96	EPM
75/117244	6/11/96	ESG
75/121736	6/11/96	ESA
75/124123	6/24/96	SPEEDPAD DESIGN
75/132396	7/11/96	ZOOMSMART
75/135768	7/18/96	ORVUE
75/135800	7/18/96	OFFICEPRO
75/135801	7/18/96	GRAPHICPRO
75/136385	7/19/96	FROM START TO BUSINESS
75/136800	7/19/96	READY SET CREATE
75/140024	7/23/96	COPYSMART

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Page 3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

		Application	
Additional	Trademark	R <del>egistration</del>	Numbers:

<b>Application Number</b>	Application Date	Mark
75/141653	7/23/96	PHOTOSMART
75/141763	7/29/96	BIPHASIC BY HEARTSTREAM
75/142792	7/31/96	BY HEARSTREAM & DESIGN
75/142794	7/31/96	BIPHASIC DESIGN
75/153680	8/21/96	JETASSIST
75/157910	8/29/96	DIGISWEEP
75/157917	8/29/96	MEGAZOOM
75/164355	9/11/96	JETASSIST & DESIGN
75/168939	9/19/96	CAREVUE
75/173383	9/27/96	HOT CALCS
<b>75/18055</b> 5	10/11/96	PRAESIDIUM DESIGN
75/180865	10/15/96	COLORPRO
75/181550	10/15/96	COLORPRO SERIES
75/1 <b>8326</b> 6	10/17/96	PROPELLANT
75/184260	10/21/96	DEFINING THE NEW ENTERPRISE
75/186225	10/23/96	DESIGNJET
75/187644	10/25/96	HP-GL/2
75/188849	10/28/96	NETPC
75/197316	11/13/96	TESTTRACS
75/198574	11/15/96	TOPTOOLS
75/199872	11/18/96	FAULT DETECTIVE
75/212442	12/12/96	TAPEALERT
75/214,547	12/17/96	ALWAYS CLEAR ALWAYS SHARP
75/214917	12/18/96	TACHYON
75/229817	1/23/97	ADMINFLOW
75/231124	1/24/97	OPENPIX
75/231851	1/27/97	BEVELED BOX DESIGN
101200100	3,0,0,	WII EG000. E
75/256526	3/13/97	GENEARRAY
75/256527	3/13/97	COLLIANCE
75/257027	3/14/97	CHEMACCESS
75/258579	3/17/97	SOFTBENCH OPENSTUDIO
75/258580	3/17/97	INFINIUM
75/261485	3/21/97	HP DOMAIN
75/272493	4/10/97	HP DOMAIN LOGO
75/277495	4/18/97	NIGHTDIRECTOR
75/279251	4/22/97	HP BRIO PC
75/285217	5/2/97	OPENMOTION

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

8330

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9227069

DATE:

07-30-98

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0547** 

981292196

2858384

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

RICHARD P. BERG

HENRY KLEIN

MAVIS S. GALLENSON

FRANCIE R. GOROWITZ

M. IRIS HESS

KAM C. LOUIE

all members of the Bar of the State of California, c/o Ladas & Parry, 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registrations:

#### SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

[Corporate Seal]

D. CRAIS NORDLUND [Title]
Associate General Counsel and Secretary

SEP 1 0 1998

[Date]

Address:

3000 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, California 94304-0890

## Schedule B United States

Application Number	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
74/300542	7/30/92	JUMBO TRAKKER
74/687584	6/12/95	PAVILION
74/709024	7/31/95	PRINTSMART
74/711669	8/7/95	OB TRACEVUE
74/714526	8/11/95	TESTSPAN
74/720358	8/25/95	SMARTCLOCK DESIGN
74/728978	9/14/95	LOGICDART
74/728979	9/14/95	MULTIPROBE
75/032809	12/14/95	SPEEDPAD
75/048004	1/24/96	HP VISUALIZE
75/066504	3/1/96	AD
75/066505	3/1/96	ACOUSTIC DENSITOMETRY
75/066507	3/1/96	SNAPLED
75/094753	4/26/96	VIRTUAL VAULT
75/114284	6/4/96	TESTCORE
75/114289	6/4/96	TESTEXEC
75/117238	6/11/96	EPM
75/117244	6/11/96	ESG
75/121736	6/11/96	ESA
75/124123	6/24/96	SPEEDPAD DESIGN
75/132396	7/11/96	ZOOMSMART
75/135768	7/18/96	ORVUE
75/135800	7/18/96	OFFICEPRO
75/135801	7/18/96	GRAPHICPRO
75/136385	7/19/96	FROM START TO BUSINESS
75/136800	7/19/96	READY SET CREATE
75/140024	7/23/96	COPYSMART

Page

## Schedule B United States

Application Number	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/141653	7/23/96	PHOTOSMART
75/141763	7/29/96	BIPHASIC BY HEARTSTREAM
75/142792	7/31/96	BY HEARSTREAM & DESIGN
75/142794	7/31/96	BIPHASIC DESIGN
75/153680	8/21/96	JETASSIST
75/157910	8/29/96	DIGISWEEP
75/157917	8/29/96	MEGAZOOM
75/164355	9/11/96	JETASSIST & DESIGN
75/168939	9/19/96	CAREVUE
75/173383	9/27/96	HOT CALCS
75/180555	10/11/96	PRAESIDIUM DESIGN
75/180865	10/15/96	COLORPRO
75/181550	10/15/96	COLORPRO SERIES
75/183266	10/17/96	PROPELLANT
75/184260	10/21/96	DEFINING THE NEW ENTERPRISE
75/186225	10/23/96	DESIGNJET
75/187644	10/25/96	HP-GL/2
75/188849	10/28/96	NETPC
75/197316	11/13/96	TESTTRACS
75/198574	11/15/96	TOPTOOLS
75/199872	11/18/96	FAULT DETECTIVE
75/212442	12/12/96	TAPEALERT
75/214,547	12/17/96	ALWAYS CLEAR ALWAYS SHARP
75/214917	12/18/96	TACHYON
75/229817	1/23/97	ADMINFLOW
75/231124	1/24/97	OPENPIX
75/231851	1/27/97	BEVELED BOX DESIGN

Page

### Schedule B United States

Application Number	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/234178	1/31/97	WORKMANAGER
75/234354	1/31/97	SHEETADVISOR
75/234355	1/31/97	SOLIDDESIGNER
75/234356	1/31/97	ME10
75/238506	2/7/97	VANTERA
75/239029	2/10/97	ENCONCERT
75/239030	2/10/97	COLOR OF BUSINESS
75/239031	2/10/97	CAREONE
75/239598	2/10/97	SPEEDPOINT
75/243453	2/18/97	JETSEND
75/243747	2/19/97	VIRIDIA
75/246133	2/24/97	TESTER-PER-SITE
75/247672	2/25/97	DESIGNJET CP
75/249771	2/28/97	MANAGEX
75/249790	2/28/97	98X
75/255152	3/6/97	ESP LOGO
75/255153	3/6/97	MPEGSCOPE
75/256526	3/13/97	GENEARRAY
75/256527	3/13/97	COLLIANCE
75/257027	3/14/97	CHEMACCESS
75/258579	3/17/97	SOFTBENCH OPENSTUDIO
75/258580	3/17/97	INFINIUM
75/261485	3/21/97	HP DOMAIN
75/272493	4/10/97	HP DOMAIN ŁOGO
75/277495	4/18/97	NIGHTDIRECTOR
75/279251	4/22/97	HP BRIO PC
75/285217	5/2/97	OPENMOTION

**RECORDED: 10/25/1998** 

Page